504721226 01/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4767949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	2207 BRIDGEPOINTE PKWY	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15709150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-248-2100

Email: sfpatent@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER

Address Line 2: 2400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCEA-14009COC (3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIYA YUSA
SIGNATURE:	/Miya Yusa/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=3#page2.tif source=3#page3.tif

PATENT 504721226 REEL: 045029 FRAME: 0413

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC" TO "SONY INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 12:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20161995687

Authentication: 202077339 Date: 03-31-16

PATENT REEL: 045029 FRAME: 0414

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:21 PM 03/31/2016
FILED 12:21 PM 03/31/2016
0161995687 - File Number 4790391

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of the Limited Liability Company: Sony Computer Entertainment America LLC
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Sony Interactive Entertainment America LLC.

3. This Certificate of Amendment will be effective as of April 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 31st day of March, 2016.

By: anni mari mosera

Name: Anne Marie Mosera

PATENT REEL: 045029 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 01/09/2018